



378.2025.odt



1/1
2026:BHC-NAG:6375-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 3378 OF 2025

Shri Saurabh S/o. Kamalkishor Agarwal & Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, thr. General Administrative Department, Mumbai & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Kaustubh Deogade, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Ms. Kavita Bhondge, AGP for Respondent No.1.
Mr. P.K. Raulkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 17th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

At the request of learned counsel for respondent
Nos.2 and 3, list the matter on 3rd October, 2025, for filing
reply.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Vijaykumar